Band

Potosi (Ex.)
Steelville
Bourbon

St. Francis Borgia
Herculaneum

St. Clair

Sullivan

Bi-State Marching Invitational

Potosi, Missouri

October 9, 2021
Official Parade Schedule

Warm-up Line-up

8:25 a.m. 8:55 a.m.
8:30 a.m. 9:00 a.m.
8:35 a.m. 9:05 a.m.
8:40 a.m. 9:10 a.m.
8:45 a.m. 9:15 a.m.
8:50 a.m. 9:20 a.m.
8:55 a.m. 9:25 a.m.

Parade Classes

Class A
Bourbon
Steeleville
Herculaneum

Class AA

St. Francis Borgia
St. Clair
Sullivan

Step Off

9:00 a.m.
9:05 a.m.
9:10 a.m.
9:15 a.m.
9:20 a.m.
9:25 a.m.

9:30 a.m.



Band

Owensville

Grandview

Anna Jonesboro

Liberty (Wentzville)

Mehlville

St. Francis Borgia

Thayer
Houston

Parkway West

Band

Salem
Jefferson City

Murphysboro

Bi-State Marching Invitational - Potosi, Missouri
October 9, 2021

Official Field Show Schedule

10:45 a.m. - National Anthem - (Potosi Brass Sextet)

Warm-up
10:10 a.m. (B)

10:25 am. (A)
10:40 am. (B)
10:55 am. (A)
11:10 am. (B)
11:25 am. (A)

11:40 am. (A)
11:55 am. (B)

12:10 p.m. (A)

Troop

10:45 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:15 am.
11:30 a.m.
11:45 am.
12:00 p.m.
12:15 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

12:45 p.m.

Staging

10:55 a.m.
11:10 a.m.
11:25 am.
11:40 a.m.
11:55 am.
12:10 p.m.
12:25 p.m.
12:40 p.m.

12:55 p.m.

Drum Mayjors (Parade only)

report to South Grand Stands for Awards

1:00pm

Parade Award Ceremony

1:20pm

Judges Break 1:15-2:00

Warm-up
1:10 p.m. (B)
1:25 p.m. (A)

1:40 p.m. (B)

Troop
1:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

Staging
1:55 p.m.
2:10p.m.

2:25 p.m.

Perform

11:00 a.m.
I1:15 am.
11:30 a.m.
11:45 am.
12:00 p.m.
12:15 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
12:45 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

Perform

2:00 p.m.
2:15 p.m.

2:30 p.m.



Central (Park Hills)
Parkway North
Poplar Bluff

De Soto
Farmington

Battle (Columbia)

Sullivan

1:55 p.m.
2:10 p.m.
2:25 p.m.
2:40 p.m.
2:55 p.m.

3:10 p.m.

3:25 p.m.

(A) 2:30 p.m.
(B) 2:45 p.m.
(A) 3:00 p.m.
(B) 3:15 p.m.
(A) 3:30 p.m.
(B) 3:45 p.m.
(A) 4:00 p.m.

2:40 p.m.

2:55p.m.

3:10 p.m.
3:25 p.m.

3:40 p.m.

3:55p.m.

4:10p.m.

All Drum Majors (Field Show)
report to South Grand Stands

4:15 p.m.

Award Ceremony

4:40 p.m.

(or as soon as scores get tallied)

2:45 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:15 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:15 p.m.



Field Show Classes

Red Division
Thayer
Grandview
Houston

White Division
St. Francis Borgia
Owensville
Salem
Murphysboro

Blue Division
Anna-Jonesboro
Central (Park Hills)
Sullivan
De Soto

PurpleDivision
Parkway North

Farmington

Parkway West
Mehlville

Gold Division
Liberty (Wentzville)
Poplar Bluff
Jefferson City
Battle (Columbia)




Finals

Top 8 scores perform in finals, regardless of class, including Class Champions that did not score
in the top 8. There could be up to 10 bands in the finals competition. The finals schedule will
start at 6:00 p.m. but could end 15-30 minutes early depending on how many bands earn a spot
in finals. Finals performance order is based on a drawing that takes place after prelim results, the
4-5 lowest scoring bands will draw for the first 4-5 spots and the 4-5 highest scoring bands will
draw for the final 4-5 spots. Finals will determine the overall Field Show Champion. The overall
Grand Champion will be determined by the total parade, prelims and finals scores added

together.

Band
Finalist #1

Finalist #2
Finalist #3
Finalist #4
Finalist #5
Finalist #6
Finalist #7
Finalist #8
Finalist #9
(If Necessary)

Finalist #10
(If Necessary)

Warmup

5:15 p.m. (B)
5:30 p.m. (B)
5:45 p.m. (A)
6:00 p.m. (B)
6:15 p.m. (A)
6:30 p.m. (B)
6:45 p.m. (A)
7:00 p.m. (B)
7:15 p.m. (A)
7:30 p.m. (B)

Potosi (Exhibition) 7:45p.m. (A)

Finalist Drum Majors
Meet on the South side of the Grand Stand for Awards!

Troop
5:45 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
6:15 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:45 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:45 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

8:15 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

Finals Awards
8:45 p.m.

Festival Ends
9:00 p.m.

Staging
5:55 p.m.

6:10 p.m.
6:25 p.m.
6:40 p.m.
6:55 p.m.
7:10 p.m.
7:25 p.m.
7:40 p.m.
7:55 p.m.
8:10 p.m.

8:25 p.m.

Performance

6:00 p.m.
6:15 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:45 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:45 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
8:15 p.m.

8:30 p.m.



