Bi-State Marching Invitational Potosi, Missouri October 9, 2021 Official Parade Schedule

Band	Warm-up	Line-up	Step Off
Potosi (Ex.)	8:25 a.m.	8:55 a.m.	9:00 a.m.
Steelville	8:30 a.m.	9:00 a.m.	9:05 a.m.
Bourbon	8:35 a.m.	9:05 a.m.	9:10 a.m.
St. Francis Borgia	8:40 a.m.	9:10 a.m.	9:15 a.m.
Herculaneum	8:45 a.m.	9:15 a.m.	9:20 a.m.
St. Clair	8:50 a.m.	9:20 a.m.	9:25 a.m.
Sullivan	8:55 a.m.	9:25 a.m.	9:30 a.m.

Parade Classes

<u>Class A</u> Bourbon Steeleville Herculaneum

<u>Class AA</u>

St. Francis Borgia St. Clair Sullivan

Bi-State Marching Invitational - Potosi, Missouri October 9, 2021 Official Field Show Schedule

10:45 a.m. - National Anthem - (Potosi Brass Sextet)

<u>Band</u>	<u>Warm-up</u>	<u>Troop</u>	<u>Staging</u>	<u>Perform</u>
Owensville	10:10 a.m. (B)	10:45 a.m.	10:55 a.m.	11:00 a.m.
Grandview	10:25 a.m. (A)	11:00 a.m.	11:10 a.m.	11:15 a.m.
Anna Jonesboro	10:40 a.m. (B)	11:15 a.m.	11:25 a.m.	11:30 a.m.
Liberty (Wentzville)	10:55 a.m. (A)	11:30 a.m.	11:40 a.m.	11:45 a.m.
Mehlville	11:10 a.m. (B)	11:45 a.m.	11:55 a.m.	12:00 p.m.
St. Francis Borgia	11:25 a.m. (A)	12:00 p.m.	12:10 p.m.	12:15 p.m.
Thayer	11:40 a.m. (A)	12:15 p.m.	12:25 p.m.	12:30 p.m.
Houston	11:55 a.m. (B)	12:30 p.m.	12:40 p.m.	12:45 p.m.
Parkway West	12:10 p.m. (A)	12:45 p.m.	12:55 p.m.	1:00 p.m.

Drum Majors (Parade only) report to South Grand Stands for Awards 1:00pm

Parade Award Ceremony 1:20pm

Judges Break 1:15-2:00

Band	<u>Warm-up</u>	<u>Troop</u>	<u>Staging</u>	<u>Perform</u>
Salem	1:10 p.m. (B)	1:45 p.m.	1:55 p.m.	2:00 p.m.
Jefferson City	1:25 p.m. (A)	2:00 p.m.	2:10p.m.	2:15 p.m.
Murphysboro	1:40 p.m. (B)	2:15 p.m.	2:25 p.m.	2:30 p.m.

Central (Park Hills)	1:55 p.m. (A)	2:30 p.m.	2:40 p.m.	2:45 p.m.
Parkway North	2:10 p.m. (B)	2:45 p.m.	2:55p.m.	3:00 p.m.
Poplar Bluff	2:25 p.m. (A)	3:00 p.m.	3:10 p.m.	3:15 p.m.
De Soto	2:40 p.m. (B)	3:15 p.m.	3:25 p.m.	3:30 p.m.
Farmington	2:55 p.m. (A)	3:30 p.m.	3:40 p.m.	3:45 p.m.
Battle (Columbia)	3:10 p.m. (B)	3:45 p.m.	3:55p.m.	4:00 p.m.
Sullivan	3:25 p.m. (A)	4:00 p.m.	4:10p.m.	4:15 p.m.

All Drum Majors (Field Show) report to South Grand Stands 4:15 p.m.

Award Ceremony 4:40 p.m. (or as soon as scores get tallied)

Field Show Classes

Red Division

Thayer Grandview Houston

White Division

St. Francis Borgia Owensville Salem Murphysboro

Blue Division

Anna-Jonesboro Central (Park Hills) Sullivan De Soto

PurpleDivision

Parkway North Farmington Parkway West Mehlville

Gold Division

Liberty (Wentzville) Poplar Bluff Jefferson City Battle (Columbia)

Finals

Top 8 scores perform in finals, regardless of class, including Class Champions that did not score in the top 8. There could be up to 10 bands in the finals competition. The finals schedule will start at 6:00 p.m. but could end 15–30 minutes early depending on how many bands earn a spot in finals. Finals performance order is based on a drawing that takes place after prelim results, the 4-5 lowest scoring bands will draw for the first 4-5 spots and the 4-5 highest scoring bands will draw for the final 4-5 spots. Finals will determine the overall Field Show Champion. The overall Grand Champion will be determined by the total parade, prelims and finals scores added together.

<u>Band</u> Finalist #1	<u>Warmup</u> 5:15 p.m. (B)	<u>Troop</u> 5:45 p.m.	<u>Staging</u> 5:55 p.m.	<u>Performance</u> 6:00 p.m.
Finalist #2	5:30 p.m. (B)	6:00 p.m.	6:10 p.m.	6:15 p.m.
Finalist #3	5:45 p.m. (A)	6:15 p.m.	6:25 p.m.	6:30 p.m.
Finalist #4	6:00 p.m. (B)	6:30 p.m.	6:40 p.m.	6:45 p.m.
Finalist #5	6:15 p.m. (A)	6:45 p.m.	6:55 p.m.	7:00 p.m.
Finalist #6	6:30 p.m. (B)	7:00 p.m.	7:10 p.m.	7:15 p.m.
Finalist #7	6:45 p.m. (A)	7:15 p.m.	7:25 p.m.	7:30 p.m.
Finalist #8	7:00 p.m. (B)	7:30 p.m.	7:40 p.m.	7:45 p.m.
Finalist #9	7:15 p.m. (A)	7:45 p.m.	7:55 p.m.	8:00 p.m.
(If Necessary) Finalist #10	7:30 p.m. (B)	8:00 p.m.	8:10 p.m.	8:15 p.m.
(If Necessary) Potosi (Exhibition)	7:45 p.m. (A)	8:15 p.m.	8:25 p.m.	8:30 p.m.

Finalist Drum Majors Meet on the South side of the Grand Stand for Awards! 8:30 p.m.

Finals Awards 8:45 p.m.

Festival Ends 9:00 p.m.